RIGHTS ISSUE OF UP TO 10,54,24,650 *FULLY  PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1.00/- (RUPEE ONE ONLY) (‘EQUITY SHARES’) EACH 
AT A PRICE OF ₹3.00/- (RUPEES THREE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹2.00/- (RUPEES TWO ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE 
(‘ISSUE PRICE’)  (‘RIGHT SHARES’)  FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UP TO ₹31,62,73,950 (RUPEES THIRTY ONE CRORE SIXTY TWO LAKH 
SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF BLUEGOD 
ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED (‘COMPANY’ OR ‘ISSUER’) IN THE RATIO OF 9 RIGHTS  SHARES FOR EVERY 47 EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH 
ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, MARCH 06, 2026 (‘ISSUE’).

[...]

and with whom Escrow Account(s) will be opened, in this case being ICICI Bank; 

Issue/ Rights Issue 

Rights Issue of up to 10,54,24,650 Equity Shares of our Company for cash at a price 
of ₹3.00/- (Rupees Three Only) per Right Shares  aggregating upto ₹31,62,73,950 
(Rupees Thirty One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred 
Fifty Only) on a rights basis to the Eligible Shareholders of our Company in the ratio 
of 9 (Nine) Right Shares for every 47 (Forty Seven) Equity Shares held by the 
Eligible Shareholders of our Company on the Record Date i.e. March 06, 2026; 

On Application, Investors will have to pay entire amount of ₹3.00/- (Rupees Three

[...]

The capital structure of our Company and related information as on date of this  Letter of Offer, prior to and after 
the proposed Issue is set forth below: 

Particulars 
Aggregate 
Nominal Value 

Aggregate Value at Issue 
Price 

Authorized Equity Share capital 

56,00,00,000 (Fifty Six Crore) Equity Shares ₹ 56,00,00,000/- - 

Issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital before this Issue 

55,05,50,950 (Fifty Five Crore Five Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty) Equity Shares.  

₹ 55,05,50,950 - 

Present Issue in terms of this  Letter of Offer 

Issue of 10,54,24,650 (Ten Crore Fifty Four Lakh 
Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty ) Equity 
Shares, each at a premium of ₹2.00/- (Rupees Two 
Only) per Equity Share, at an Issue Price of ₹3.00/- 
(Rupees Three Only) per Equity Share 

₹10,54,24,650/- 
₹31,62,73,950/- ( Including 
premium amount of 
₹21,08,49,300/-) 

Issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital after the Issue 

10,54,24,650 (Ten Crore Fifty Four Lakh Twenty Four 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty ) Equity Shares 

₹10,54,24,650/- 

Subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital  

10,54,24,650 (Ten Crore Fifty Four Lakh Twenty Four 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) fully paid-up Equity 
Shares 

₹10,54,24,650/- 

Securities premium account   

Before the Issue(c) Nil  

After the Issue(d) ₹21,08,49,300/- 

Notes: 

The Authorized Shares Capital of the Company is Rs.90,00,00,000 (Ninety Crore Rupees Only) divided into